

CITY OF DAHLONEGA Public Hearing Meeting Summary

January 21, 2025, 4:00 PM Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133. Vision - Dahlonega will be the most welcoming, thriving, and inspiring community in North Georgia Mission Statement - Dahlonega, a City of Excellence, will provide quality services through ethical leadership and fiscal stability, in full partnership with the people who choose to live, work, and visit. Through this commitment, we respect and uphold our rural Appalachian setting to honor our thriving community of historical significance, academic excellence, and military renown.

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Taylor called the Public Hearing to order at 4:00 p.m. with the following Council members present: Ariemma, Bagley, Brown, Gaddis, and Shirley; Council member Reagin was absent.

PUBLIC HEARING:

Council member Reagin arrived at 4:01 p.m.

 Ordinance 2024-04 Amending Zoning Map Doug Parks, City Attorney The Public Hearing was held.

No Council action was taken.

ADJOURNMENT

The Council voted unanimously to adjourn the Public Hearing at 4:08 p.m.

Guideline Principles - The City of Dahlonega will be an open, honest, and responsive city that balances preservation and growth and delivers quality services fairly and equitably by being good stewards of its resources. To ensure the vibrancy of our community, Dahlonega commits to Transparency and Honesty, Dedication and Responsibility, Preservation and Sustainability, Safety and Welfare ...for ALL!